other financial institutions 7,101.5 — 2,792.5 3,109.0 1,200.0 —
Provision for credit commitments
  and financial guarantees 43.4 43.4 — — — —
Financial assets sold under
  repurchase agreements 2,654.9 — 2,654.9 — — —
Deposits from customers 149,763.2 — 72,250.6 18,201.3 58,902.8 408.5
Debt securities issued 7,504.5 — 4,257.2 850.5 1,498.4 898.4
Interest payables 2,990.8 2,990.8 — — — —
Others(2) 1,706.9 1,706.9 — — — —

Total liabilities 184,112.1 4,741.1 88,874.2 27,588.7 61,601.2 1,306.9

Asset-liability gap 16,251.2 5,237.1 (25,775.0) 12,212.1 15,370.9 9,206.1

Notes:

(1)	 Primarily includes property and equipment, goodwill, other receivables and prepayments, deferred tax
assets, repossessed assets, interests in associates and right-of-use assets.

(2)	 Primarily includes accrued staff costs, taxes payable and lease liabilities.

61

The Group uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest
rates on its net profit or loss and equity. The table below sets forth the results of
the Group’s interest rate sensitivity analysis based on its assets and liabilities as of
the dates indicated.

(Expressed in millions of
  RMB, unless otherwise
  stated)

As of December 31,
2021 2020

Changes in
net profit

Changes in
equity

Changes in
net profit

Changes in
equity

Increase by 100 basis points 12.1 411.7 (194.5) (200.1)
Decrease by 100 basis points (12.1) (411.7) 194.5 200.1

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the
assets and liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest
rates within one year, showing how annualized net profit or loss and equity would
have been affected by the re-pricing of the assets and liabilities within a year. The
sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

•	 Interest rate movements at the end of each fiscal year apply to non-derivative
financial instruments;

•	 At the end of each fiscal year, an interest rate movement of 100 basis points is